

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).5608/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2009 in CRLMA No.618/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SAURABH JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T.
and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.P. Sharma,Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel stated that the special
leave petition is listed on 21st August, 2009, and
therefore, it may not be listed on 18th August, 2009
under the Mentioning Board.

Ordered accordingly.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Savita Sainani]
Court Master