

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5608/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2009 in CRLMA No. 618/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SAURABH JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file rejoinder affidavit,permission to file additional documents Annexures P-3 and P-4 and permission to file additional documents Annexures P-5 and P-6 and office report)

Date: 12/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harshvir Pratap Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S.Shamshery, Adv
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though respondent No. 2 has been served, but no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2.
Issue fresh notice.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
List after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master